
ENG IN~ TY~G-

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Application Acronyms: 

[I] 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SO-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooi/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [!PI-Injection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION- Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location- Spacing Unit- Simultaneous Dedication 

D NSL D NSP D SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling- Storage- Measureme~ 

D DHC D CTB D PLC ~ PC D OLS 

F~ Mf\ A •.L 
3C-oZ-5 -01339 
F~ MA A ~z. 
~o--·oz.5-3Co3Be 

D OLM ---------- -- -

~o.dc~ [C] Injection- Disposal- Pressure Increase- Enhanced Oil Recovery 
D WFX D PMX D SWD D IPI D EOR D PPR 

[D] Other: Specify ________________ _ 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:- Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] D Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] D Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] D Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] D Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management- Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] D For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] D Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Jerry Sherrell See attached letter Production Clerk 08-05-2013 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

jerrys@mec.com 
e-mail Address 



District I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 

District II 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Form C-107-B 
Revised August I. 20 II 

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 

District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one cory to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
OPERA TOR NAME: MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: PO BOX 960 ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960 

APPLICATION TYPE: t .... •• ) ( i ~ 

X Pool Commmgling 0Lease Commingling 0Pool and Lease Commingling 
:·. :') 

DOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface C~mmin~~dl 

LEASE TYPE: D Fee D State X Federal 

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? DYes X No If "Yes", please include the appropriate Order No. 1,,,, J 

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commi~&ling 
~-s DNo ...J 

........ 
,I 

(A) POOL COMMINGLING f'>! :~--) 

Please attach sheets with the following information 

Gravities I BTU of Calculated Gravities I Calculated Value of 
(I) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled 

Production Production Production 

CORBIN;ABO 13150 37.8 36.6 

CORBIN;DELAWARE 13190 34.0 36.6 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? DYes X No 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? X Yes DNo 
(4) Measurement type: D Metering X Other (SpecifY) PERIODIC WELL TESTS 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? DYes X No If "yes'', describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(I) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source ofsupply'l DYes DNo 

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed comminglingry 
(4) Measurement type· DMetering 0 Other (SpecifY) 

DYes DNo 

(I) Complete Sections A and E. 

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 
Please attached sheets with the followin information 

(I) Is all production from same source ofsupplyry DYes DNo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(I) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

r"·"') 
['-.) 

0 
~~ 

Volumes 

I hereby certtfy that the mformatwn above IS true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

SIGNATURE: 9-~t-.J. ~ TITLE:_PRODUCTIONCLERK_____ DATE. 8'/·~0/3 
TYPE OR PRINT NAME JERRY W. SHERRELL TELEPHONE NO. 575-748-1288 

E-MAIL ADDRESS:_jerrys@mec.com ___ _ 



hlflll 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
HJI(M \l'l'l(i 1\'l:ll 
O~IB :\" lln•-'1 I;" I August 20071 DEPARTMENT or THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU Or LAND MANAGEMENT 
------~r.~~-~~~-.L~~~~~~·---·~----

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

SUBMIT IN Til/PLICATE- Or her iuslr11ctions on page 2. 

5. Leas~ Serial~~· 
NMNI'vl-0 16796 
6 If lnJtan. Allullce ''' I rthc \,:tJ~e· 

H \1'~11 Nanl\; anJ No 
Type of Well 

IZJoil Well 0 Gas Well Oothcr Federal MA A #I & u2 
-::;-:;-N;-a-m-e-n"'f-o:O:-p-e-ra;-to-r----------------"---------------+,c-9_-,~\l;,;'l"\;;-\.;-c"II'N.-:'o;-_ --------- ~-~-----------

Mack Energy Cmvoration Multiple 
~3-a -A:-d-:-d:-rc_s_s _________ _:::::...__...!_ _____ ,., IJn;-b .. n l''r.: IJJo;;-;r;-;;1c~Ncro::-.'r'-,il:-::lc"'lll77tdr::ce'a:;-re:::,,-:--, c:::-o;-,dr::ce;-1 ---1-lifo>rrc-i c:-,1 c"l-::--.1:--::nc'l npo:::,::;-11-::n::-r "1 :-:-,-::1,1;:-:o-:-, .1~1,--::,r-:-, -;\--;r-.-:-e,, ----~--- -- -

P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88210-0960 (575) 748-1288 Corbin;Abo!Corbin;Dcla11~1~e __ 
-.'J -;-1-. o-::c.,-at;-it-ll:-1 c'"'1 f""V.;;-1;-c"ll'"'r"'F,....oc-l/:-ag-e;-.'S"e-c.-;;T".I"I.'M'. -o-r"S:-u-n-·e-J•'D'e_s_ct-.,,-,,,-tr.-,tl-cli--'-~'--------------t-rl Tl 'C~'t:-, L-:-::tn~·nc::-)-,-:-::--,r l'amh. SLate· 

Sec. 31 Tl7S R33E Lea, NM 
-------------------------------------'--'---------~-------------~- ----~--

12. CIIECK THI: APPROPRIATE BOX!ESJ TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. REPORT OR (JTIIER I),\ I:\ 

TYI'E OF SUIJMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 
--------------t--;;=----------.-....----------------------,~.--------------

0Acldlze Deepen Pruuut:liclll iSiari'R~sumeJ 1\';llcr 'illltt-1 Iii' 
IZJ Nul tee of In len I 

0Aitcr Casing 0 Frat:lure Treat 0 Reclamation 0 \lei! :ttlepls 

0 Ca>tng Rcpatr 0 New Conslruclwn 0 Rccumplcie !Z] IJtitct ~lttl.il.l:.':_S_"'''::tti!~k 

Oclumg~ l'lans 0 Plug and Abandon 0 'kll1Xl<artl) Abandun 
0 Subscqucut Report 

0 Fmal Ahnndonmcnt Notice 0 Conwrl 10 ln(cclton 0 Plug Back 0 W!1ler !ltSp<lSLti 
----

13 llcscrLbc Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly slate all perltncnt details. including c"tmall'd Slitrllll~ Jat,· ,,r at11· pt<lpcl\cd "'>rk '"'''"PI'''''""'''' cit:~.,,,,,, 1), r 
the proposalts to deepen directionally or rccomplctc horizontally, gtve sub>tuface lot"aliulls anJ lllca>~ncd Ill ttl true· 1 cJttcal Jepllt.s ,,f .11: pc·rtti:,'lll '"·" ,_., .... 11,: ' 

Allach lite Bond und~r wln~h the work will be performed or IHU\'Jdc lite Bond No. >lll file 1\tlh lll.M IliA Reqn11cd -'"'';c:quellltel'"''' '""': ''' 11lc,' ·,.,! "· ,, 
f,Jilowing complciLnn of the tnvolvcd opcratrons.lfthe opcralton results 111 a mulltpk compkllon or rewntpkllun 111 a ,Je\\ 111icllal. :1 h>lllt l 1i•t, .. i '"'·'' ,,,,. 

1csltng has been completed. Final Abandonment Notic:cs must be filed only after all rcqutrcmenls. tnciudJn~ reciiilllillt<>n. h111c bcellc'ulllplctc·d """ tli,· •111<·:,1·>:, 

Jctermlllcd thai the slle ts ready l'llr ftnalmspccliun. 1 

Mm.:k Energy Corporation as operator respectfully requests approval to surface commingle and measurement of production. It ~~ l'c'ljllc'->t,·,l 
that surface commingling of Federal MA A Ill Corbin;Abo at the Federal MA A 112 TB. 

The tank battery is located in the SW/4 NW/4, Sec. 31 Tl7S R33E. Proper allocation for production will be measured using pntocltc 11c·ll 
tt:sts. This facility is equipped with testing equipmelllto ensure proper allocation_ Mack Energy has made notification to all p:tl'liL'' cl\1 11 .111 

lllterest in this lease, including the oil purchaser, of the intent to commingle. 

rvtack Energy is currently producing the Federal ~A ill from the Corbin;Abo and intend to send this productiontul·\:dcTdi \1.\ .\ ,, ll\ 
which currently produces from the Corbin.l"J"Claware formation. At this time we are requesting appmval to add the Abo pn>cluc:i,,tl t" t!lJ·, 

facility. 

_.!<.:tTy W. Sherrell Ttrlc Production Clerk 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Apptuvcd by 

liilc 
l llildiltuns of approval, 1f an). ar~ attuchcd. Approval of this notice does no I warramor ecrlif) 
111,tl1ilc .tppltcanlillllds legal or C4lltWbk !tile lolhosc nghls llllhc >UOJCcllcasc 11l11d1 would Oi'ficc 
.enttlk the applu;am 111 conduct operations thereon 

!'tile I X U.S C Section 1001 and Tille ·13 tJ.S C. Section 1212. ma~c it a crime for my person ~no11·ingl1 .md srill!'ulh· h1 make 10 1111) dcparlnwnl or ll~c·ncl .q .. ih·! '"'"! ,,,,,, ,,. !.II•, 

1'11.'\ltluus or frauduknt statement~ or n.:pn:scntat11.m~ as 10 all\ m.Hh:r Within 11~ JUfl~tl!ctllHI 



ME M 0 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

May 29, 2013 

Bureau of Land Management 
NMOCD 

STACISANDERS 
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

FEDERAL MA-A LEASE 
NMNM-016796 
T17S,R33E 
SECTION 31: LOT 2, E/2NW/4 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Mack Energy Corporation respectfully requests approval to surface commingle production in 
our Federal MA-A Lease (NMNM-016796). The Federal MA-A #1 produces from the Abo 
formation and the Federal MA-A #2 produces from the San Andres formation. Production will 
be commingled at the Federal MA-A #2 Tank Battery. Allocation for the oil and gas will be done 
using periodic well tests at the Tank Battery. 

All wells going into the Tank Battery will have identical working and revenue interests after 
payout, but currently are different due to non-consent owners in the #1 Well. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information. 

Sincerely, 



Tank 1 
F-1 Closed 

F-2 Open 
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D-1 Closed 
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Tank 2 
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F-2 Open 
E-1 Open 
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D-2 Open 
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5-2 Closed 

S-1 

Mack Energy Corporation 
PO Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Federal MA A TB 
SWNW Sec. 31 T17S R33E 

NMNM-016796 

Federal MA A #2 
1650 FNL & 330 FWL 

7 Sec. 31 T17S R33E 
,\ 
-r 

l ~-

...------------~ Header 
E • • Fill , 

//-~~----~~ -~ line ~-t l 

SOObbl so~bbl F-
2 

F-1soobbl --~, I )~ 
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·. / ~ \ / ' __/ '",~~ -~-r/ v '---- _..-/ f-

D-2 D-1 
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...... (-<------~ • 
--~~ ... ...,-~---~ --

Gas 
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WORKING INTEREST OWNERS I FEDERAL MA-A WELLS: 

Iverson Family Oil & Gas LLC 
4870 S. Lewis, Suite 200 
Tulsa, OK 7 41 05 

P A I, Incorporated 
c/o Paul D. Iverson, Jr. 
4437 Northwest 32 Place 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

Moore & Shelton Co., Ltd. 
P.O. Box 3070 
Galveston, Texas 77552 

Edward R. Hudson Trusts No. 1, 2, & 3 
Edward R. Hudson Jr., Trustee 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Delmar Hudson Lewis Living Trust 
Bank of America NA, Trustee 
P.O. Drawer 832407 
Dallas, Texas 75283-2407 

The Edward R. Hudson Trust 4 
F/B/0 Mary Hudson Ard 
222 W. 4th St. PH-5 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Iverson Ill Inc. 
c/o Steve Iverson 
3454 S. Zunis Ave. 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74105 

Alvin Martin Iverson Trust 
Peter Martin Iverson, Trustee 
5073 S. 76 E. Ave., Suite D 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145-6232 

P.I.P. 1990 Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
P.O. Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 



W.W.I. 1990 Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
P.O. Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Claire Ann Iverson Rev Living Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
P.O. Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Siefried James Iverson Ill Rev Living Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
P.O. Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Lindy's Living Trust 
Francis H. Hudson, Trustee 
4200 S. Hulen St., #302 
Fort Worth, Texas 76109-4914 

Peter Iverson 
202 Valencia Street 
Santa Ana, California 92706-2937 



P ( l. Hux ')(')() 
Artesia, N M SS2 I l-0<)(>0 

Oftice ('57)) '4S--l2SS 
Fax {) 7') l 7 lo ')))') 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0795 

Alvin Martin Iverson Trust 
Peter Martin Iverson, Trustee 
5073 S. 76 E. Ave., Suite D 
Tulsa, OK 74145-6232 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will setve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;De/aware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

?-<uW~ 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWSI 

Enclosures 



P 0. Box ')()() 

Artesia, N ;\1 0:-12 l l-0')()() 

Office (57 S l "! 11-i-·1281-1 

Fax \ Y' 5) 7 !0-'J') )') 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0801 

Claire Ann Iverson Rev Living Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin:Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Y~tJ.~ 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



P ( ). Box l)(l() 

A rresia, N M KK:.' I 1-0%0 

Officl' (575) ~- \K-l.:?HK 

Fax(') 75) 7 -i6-'J5 :\9 
:====== ·--------=---.-.-::.::::::-..:_-:-.:~~======--==~------==-·-.-=----=-----=---::_-__________ _ 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTH'IED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0818 

Delmar Hudson Lewis Living Trust 
Bank of AmericaNA, Trustee 
P.O. Drawer 832407 
Dallas, TX 75283-2407 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCO to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9u 0·~ 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS! 

Enclosures 



P ( ). Box 960 

Artesia, NM HS21 l -OW>O 

Office (57)) '·i8- J 288 

Fax (5 75) 74o-9519 

-- -·======= 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0825 

Edward R. Hudson Trusts 1, 2 &3 
Edward R. Hudson Jr., Trustee 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin; Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9(1 t_) sL.{/J 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWSI 

Enclosures 



PO. Box Y<>O 
Artesia, N M HH2 11-09(,() 

Office (57'5) 7·1R-12HR 

Fax (57)) 7 46-<)5 3') 
------ -----------·-·- --
------ --· ---· 

August 1, 2013 

Edward R. Hudson Trust 4 
F/B/0 Mary Hudson Ard 
222 W. 4th St. PH-5 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 ()(}()() 8949 0832 

This letter will setve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCO to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin,·Abo and Corbin,Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWSI 

Enclosures 



P 0. llox l)(i() 

Artesia, NM HH2ll-0%0 

Office (575) 718-1288 

Fax (575) 746-'J))'J 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0849 

Iverson Family Oil & Gas LLC 
4870 S. Lewis, Suite 200 
Tulsa, OK 74105 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This Jetter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Oelaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9'(jtJ~ 
Jerry W Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



August 1, 2013 

Iverson Ill Inc. 
c/o Steve Iverson 
3454 S. Zunis Ave. 
Tulsa, OK 74105 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

PO. Box 'J(l() 

Artesia, NM 8821 1-0%0 

Office(575) 748-1288 

Fax (5 75) 7·!6-')5)9 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0856 

This letter will se!Ve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin; Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



PO. Box 960 
Artesia, N M FlH21 l-0')60 

Office (575) 748-121-\H 

Fax (575) 7·16-953') 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 ()()()() 8949 0863 

Lindy's Living Trust 
Francis H. Hudson, Trustee 
4200 S. Hulen St., #302 
Fort Worth, TX 76109-4914 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This Jetter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9-atJ~ 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



August 1, 2013 

Moore & Shelton Co., Ltd. 
PO Box 3070 
Galveston, TX 77552 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

PO. Bux l)()(J 

Anesia, N!\1 Hrl21 J-0%0 

Office (5 75) -, irl-12HH 

fax() 75) ·7 46-l)53l) 

VIA CERTifiED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0870 

This Jetter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9-o-M~ 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWSI 

Enclosures 



August 1, 2013 

P.I.P 1990 Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

PO. Box %0 
Arrcsi<t, 1\'M HH211-0%0 

Office (57)) 7·~H-l2RR 

Fax (57)) 7 i()-l)) )') 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0887 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin,Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9u- tJ. ..5LJ2( 
Jerry W Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



August 1, 2013 

PAl, Incorporated 
c/o Paulo D. Iverson. Jr. 
4437 Northwest 32 Place 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

PO. Box 960 

Artesia, NM 882!1-0960 
Office (575) 718-121-lH 

Fax (575) 7 46-9539 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2461 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9aw.~ 
Jerry W Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



August 1, 2013 

Peter Iverson 
202 Valencia Street 

PO. Box 900 

Artesia, Niv1 88211-0960 

Office \'575) 748-1288 

Fax (5 75) 746-9539 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 ()()00 8949 2478 

Santa Ana, CA 92706-2937 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will seJVe as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

?ow~ 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



PO. Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-12H8 

Fax (5 75) 7-46-95.)9 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2485 

Siefried James Iverson Ill Rev Living Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This Jetter will setve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;De/aware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9-'<TW.~ 
Jerry W Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



August 1, 2013 

W.W.I. 1990 Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

PO. Box 960 

Artesia, N M HH2 I l-0960 
Office (575) 748-!288 

Fax (575) 716-9539 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0002 5864 5353 

This letter will setve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9-<-ou/~ 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



SUSPENSE ENGINEER ~ {3, 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Rcr'cY · :-·~ EJfnfJeering Bureau-\L_ .. _ __; _, - ~ 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
!' ,. _ _ ~ 0 I: 0 3 
INISTRA TIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGU A ~ 1"1-l 
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE ~ l.!.._ rf) 

Application Acronyms: ~ ~ '(\ 
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SO-Simultaneous Dedication ~~ "'~ :::J 

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooi/Lease Commingling ~Ci l\~ fl' 
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS ·Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement) t"-~ '1!ll.. -~ 

[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] '- p tt) 
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [!PI-Injection Pressure Increase] ~ ~~: 

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response](~ . ..._ -~ 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION- Check Those Which Apply for [A] \ 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 3o-m:: S _ l q 

D NSL D NSP D SD D ~ ~ \ 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 3o~zs- x 38~ 
o oLM Attt-lc rw~ 

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 
D DHC D CTB D PLC ~ PC D OLS 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
D WFX D PMX D SWD D IPI D EOR D PPR 'fe J AAI\- # ( · 

[D] Other: Specify---------------- 'F--e J f't" ~ z_: 
[21 NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:- Check Those Which Apply, orO Does Not Apply 

[A] 0 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] 

[C] 

[D] 

[E] 

[F] 

D 
D 
~ 

D 
D 

Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management· Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

Waivers are Attached 

[31 SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[41 CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Jerry W. Sherrell Production Clerk 5/30/13 
Print or Type Name Title Date 

jerrys@mec.com 
e-mail Address 

\ 



Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District 
Office 

State ofNew Mexico Form C-103 
District I Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources June 19,2008 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 I NO. 

~~~~~~11oranctAve., Artesia,fitfY2!1& •· .. : "'O[_D~QNSERVA TION DIVISION 
District III ''"- ,_.... "- · 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
~~s~~i~i~VBrazos Rd, Aztec, N~1~741 ~~": _ -~ C) : ~nta Fe, NM 87505 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., SantaM!:i ~M< ~ ·' -' · l 
87505 

D 

NMNM-016796 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
I.T eofWell:OiiWell ~ GasWell D Other 

Federal MA A 
8. Well Number le 

2. Name of Operator 
Mack 

9. OGRID Number 
013837 

3. Address of Operator 

P.O. Box 960 NM 88210 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter Lo<2.E/2NWI' ---- feet from the line and feet from the _____ line 
Section 31 T 17S Ran e 33E NMI'M 

------------
1 II. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GP etc.) 
I 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK0 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON 0 

PLUG AND ABANDON 0 
CHANGE PLANS 0 

REMEDIALWORK 0 ALTERING CASING 0 
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.O PANDA 0 

PULL ORAL TER CASING 0 MULTIPLE COMPL D CASING/CEMENT JOB D 
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE 0 
OTHER: Surface Commingle OTHER: 

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach well bore diagram of proposed completion 
W-recompletion. - -

Mack Energy Corporation as operator respectfully requests administrative approval to surface commingle and measurement of 
production. It is requested that surface commingling of Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware pools be approved for the following 
lease: Federal MA A (NMNM-0 16796) Sec. 31, T17S, R33E 

The tank battery is located in the SW /4 NW /4, Sec. 31 Tl7S R33E. Proper allocation for production will be measured using 
periodic well tests. Mack Energy has made notification to all parties owning an interest in this lease, including the oil purchaser. of 
the intent to commingle. Interests in all pools on this lease are common. 

Mack Energy is currently producing the Federal MA A #2 in the Corbin:Delaware at this TB and intend to send the Abo production 
from the# 1 to this facility. At this time we are requesting approval to add the Abo to this production. 

Spud Date: Rig Release Date: 

I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE 9~ tJ. ~ TITLE._P_ro_d_u_ct_io_n_C_l_er_k ________ .DATE5130/13 

Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mec.com PHONE: (575)748-1288 
For State Use Only 

APPROVED BY: TITLE ___________ ___:DATE'--------
Conditions of Approval (if any): 



Tank 1 

F-1 Closed 

F-2 Open 

E-1 Closed 

D-1 Closed 

D-2 Open 

S-1 Open 

S-2 Closed 

Water 
pipelined to 
Pronghorn 

SWD#l 

Sales Phase 

Tank 2 

F-1 Open 

F-2 Closed 

E-1 Closed 

D-1 Open 

D-2 Closed 

S-1 Closed 

S-2 Open 

NORTH 

S-2 

Tank 1 
F-1 Open 
F-2 Closed 
E-1 Open 
D-1 Open 
D-2 Closed 
S-1 Closed 
S-2 Closed 

D-2 

Truck 
Loading 
Valve 

Production Phase 

Tank 2 
F-1 Closed 
F-2 Open 
E-1 Open 
D-1 Closed 
D-2 Open 
S-1 Closed 
S-2 Closed 

D-1 

Mack Energy Corporation 
PO Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Federal MA A TB 
SWNW Sec. 31 T17S R33E 

Federal MA A #2 
1650 FNL & 330 FWL 

Sec. 31 T17S R33E 

Fill 
line 

NMNM-016796 

Gas 
Meters 

Water 

1 .. ,.. . . * 1m 



MEMO 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

May 29, 2013 

Bureau of Land Management 
NMOCD 

STACI SANDERS 
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

FEDERAL MA-A LEASE 
NMNM-016796 
T17S, R33E 
SECTION 31: LOT 2, E/2NW/4 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Mack Energy Corporation respectfully requests approval to surface commingle production in 
our Federal MA-A Lease (NMNM-016796). The Federal MA-A #1 produces from the Abo 
formation and the Federal MA-A #2 produces from the San Andres formation. Production will 
be commingled at the Federal MA-A #2 Tank Battery. Allocation for the oil and gas will be done 
using periodic well tests at the Tank Battery. 

All wells going into the Tank Battery will have identical working and revenue interests after 
payout, but currently are different due to non-consent owners in the #1 Well. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information. 

Sincerely, 



Brooks. David K .• EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Good Afternoon, Mr. Sherrell 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Monday, July 01, 2013 4:27PM 
jerrys@mec.com 
Surface Commingle Application - Federal MA #l and Federal MA #2 

Due to the non-consent interest as indicated by the land certification, this commingling application must be treated as a 
"diverse ownership" application. 

Accordingly we need copies of notices sent to interest owners as would be provided for a diverse ownership application. 

Sincerely 

David K. Brooks 

1 



Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Good morning Mr. Brooks, 

Jerry Sherrell <jerrys@mec.com > 
Thursday, August 01, 2013 9:44AM 
Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
RE: Federal MA ## 1 & 2 - Surface commingling application 

The application and notification letters will be sent out today. 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Mack Energy Corporation 
PO Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 
Office 575-748-1288 
Cell432-260-8363 
jerrys@mec.com 

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD [mailto:david.brooks@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2013 9:02 AM 
To: Jerry Sherrell 
Subject: Federal MA ## 1 & 2- Surface commingling application 

Good morning, Mr. Sherrell 

My file on this application reflects that I sent a request for additional information on July 1 (attached), but does not 
reflect a response. 

Please advise if a response has been provided. In the absence of a response by next week, we will cancel this application 
without prejudice to its being re-filed at a later time. 

Sincerely 

David K. Brooks 

1 



Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Good morning, Mr. Sherrell 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Wednesday, July 31, 2013 9:02AM 
jerrys@mec.com 
Federal MA ## 1 & 2 - Surface commingling application 
Surface Commingle Application - Federal MA #1 and Federal MA #2 

My file on this application reflects that I sent a request for additional information on July 1 (attached), but does not 
reflect a response. 

Please advise if a response has been provided. In the absence of a response by next week, we will cancel this application 
without prejudice to its being re-filed at a later time. 

Sincerely 

David K. Brooks 

1 



Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Good afternoon, Mr. Sherrell 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Thursday, August 22, 2013 3:37 PM 
jerrys@mec.com 
Mack Energy- Fed MA #1 and #2 - Commingling Application 
Surface Commingle Application- Federal MA #1 and Federal MA #2; RE: Federal MA ## 
1 & 2 - Surface commingling application 

I am wondering what is the status of this application is in view of the attached prior correspondence. 

If notices were sent on August 1 or 2, it would now be ripe for issuance of an order, but we need copies of the notices. 

Sincerely 

David K. Brooks 

1 



District! 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs. NM 88240 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
District IIJ 
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. St Francts Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

State ofNew Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
I 220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-107-U 
Revised August I. 201 I 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
ofiice with one copy to the 
appropriate District On1cc. 

AfPI .. ICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGUNG (OIVERSJ~ OWNERSHIJ)L ___ _ 
OPERATOR NAME: MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: PO BOX 960 ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960 
APPLICATION TYPE: 

X Pool Commmgling DLease Commingling 0Pool and Lease Commingling 00ff~Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface CornmingleJ) 

LEASE TYPE: 0 Fee 0 State X Federal 

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? DYes X No If"Yes", please include the appropriate Order No.----.. -------------
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land otlice (SLO) been notilicd in writing of the proposed commingling 
X Yes DNo 

---·-·-········-···-·-····-·-·······-~-~------------------~----~-

(A) POOL COMMINGLING 
t•tease attach sheets with the following information 

"" ____ , ________ ~ w 

Uravi!tcs I BTU of Calculaled Gravities I Calculated Value of 
(I) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes 

J>roduction Production Production 
-· 

CORBIN;ABO 13150 37.8 36.6 
----·--···-· 

CORBIN;DELAWARE 13190 34.0 36.6 ----

==1 ·-----(2) Ate any wells producing at top allowables? DYes X No 
(3) Has all intcre.~t owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? X Yes DNo 
(4) Measurement type: D Metering X Other (SpeciJY) PERIODIC WELL TESTS 
(5) Will ~'()mmingling decrease the value of production? DYes X No If "yes". describe why commingling should b~:::ovc~~-- .. -- ---- _j 

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the followhtl[ information 

(I) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply'' DYes DNo 
(3) lias all interest owners been notified by ccrtilied mail of the proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type· 0Mctering D Other (Specify) 

OYe.s 0No 

----------------.. -·-·----- ... ._. _______ -···---·-
(C) 1•00L and LEASt<: COMMINGLING 

l'lease attach sheets with the followin information 
~~~-:--::--:---~-------=..;;.;.;.==;.;;,;;,.;;.;.;.;.;;;.;;;.::.=;.;.;;.;.;.;;;A.=.:;.;;.;;;;=;;......._-._··· 

(I) Complete Sections A and E. 

(I>) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(I) Is all production from same source of supply? DYes DNo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners, 

(E) AI>DITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the followinl! information 

(ll A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Fedcr<~l or State hmds arc innJh'<·d 
(3) Lease Numcs. Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

I hereby ccnifv t/!J mfonnatton above is true und complete to the best of my knowledge and. bcfii:f:------

SIGNATURE -¥~ ~. ~ TITLE:_PRODUCTION CLERK _____ :,,,,.., .· DATE _E_:_L:_~~J3 

:::,~·,;,~:::,:,~::~:,~HERRE~ sc~~Jr··~575-748·12R8 



hmu.1160-5 UNITED STATES 
CAllgust200?I DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT I 
FURM -\l'l'lti•Vf:D 

--------------~~·;~~::'l;~;~;;; _________ _ 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS .. ----.. -----·-·-----·······-·. ·--··-

f

5. Lease S(ml !'.t· 
NMNM-016796 

. !> If lnJtan. Allnllcc"' I nhc ''""· 
Do not use this form proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 
--~=-=--=--===---:::::=::==:::::=:::::::=:::::::=::====:::::=::=================~-------------"·' .. ''- .... , ... ---­

SUBMIT IN 1'11/J'LICATI-:- Other itl~·trut1iuns un page 2. 'fii·"(Tiii~"::\,,\~rcem.ilii:~\Jii!,-;;-iiJ.·,, :,, 

Type of Well 

IZJoiJWell 

Name of OJ~trator 

3a Address 

0 Ga~ Well Oothcr 

Mack Energy Cmvoration 

P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88210-0960 
-:rt:'li'cationl> Well (Ft><>lllgc. Sec·. .R .• (,or Sun•e)' f)cscnt•llonJ 

Sec. 31 TI7S R33E 

- 9. AI'! Well No 
Multiple 

(575) 748·1288 Corbin;Abo/Corbin;Dc!nwarc 
--------- lrt<iiiiiii)Oifliii'ffii:'5ii~(--· ''. - -- .. 

Leu, NM ---------------------.. ·--- ...... . 
12. CHECK THE AI'PROI'RIATE BOXcES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. REPORT OR fiTIIER u,q A 

---------------.,------------------------------····--.... -·-------
TYI'E OF SUllMISSION 

IZJ Noltcc of I ntelll 

0 Subsequent Report 

0 Hnal Abandonment Notice 

0Acldi7.C --

0Allcr Casmg 

0 C'nMug Rcpatr 

Ochunge l'lans 

0 C unwrtto hl.tectloo 

Ooecpen 
0 Fracture Treat 

0 New Constructtun 

0 !'lug and Ahaud\111 

0Piugllacl. 

TYPE OF ACTION 

0 l'roductivn ISt:ul'Rc'SlUIICl 

0 Reclamation 

0 Rc.:••mpktc 

0 '!Cnt~•aniJ AlwKhl 

0 Wutcr Dl'posal 
----------'--------------------·----------"-'"" 

1 J Describe l'mJlllSed or Completed OtJeration: Clearl)' stale allllCrUnent details. including es1nna1ed swnmg ual•· <11' any !l"'P'"cd "111k ;nlii "l'l'"'' "'""" ''"u"''" :h. •. 
the proposal is to deepen d ircctiouull)'. or rccon!plcte horirontall)', g1ve sub~udbcc locuuun; nnd ull'asur<:tlmw trur '~tt1<::tl <kplh.> nr .ill pc·nu;.·u: "'·'' ' '" .: ... : '· " 
Attnch the llond under whrch the work wrll be JlCrlonncu or provtde the Bond lli11. on ftlc \lllh lii.~H!IA Rc~Uilc<l '"'""'l''~'a "'I"'"' >ll!hll•< lth,, '.:!.::. ·" ·'-· 
following completiOil of the illVlllvcd 011erutmus. If the operation rciulls in a nntltitJie coml>lcunn or r(cvmpkllun m" """ llllotl'aL u bot ill : li•~>··l""''' he Hk .. 

t~sung hu been completed. Final Abandonment Notices rnu£1 be filed onlr alter all reqtllr~mc·uts. mclud>ng rcclamnth>ll. lun~ IJ<.:n , ... nplc~cd a"J th,· .. p,•J.:h>~ 
dctcrmmcd that the ~uc ~~ready f<~r flnlll m~pectiun.J 

:vla.:k Energy Corporation as operator respectfully requests approval to surfhcc commingle and meusur;;:mcnt of production. It" rc·qu~''lc'': 
that surface commin1~ling of Federal MA A Ill Corbin;Abo at the Federal MA A 112 TB. 

lhc tunk b<~ltcry is located in the SW/4 NW/4, Sec. 31 TI7S R33E. Proper allocation for production will be mcnsured using pe-rt milt· ''<'II 
tests. This facility is equipped with testing equipment to ensure proper allocation. Mack Energy hus made notifirution to nil part"'' own1111' .111 
mtcrcst in this lease, including the oil purchaser, of the intent to commingle. 

Mack Energy is currently pruducing the Federal MA A Ill fhlln the Corbiu;Abo und inlt.:nd to ,,~nd thi:> prodm:tion h• J-'.·,kr:d i\1.'\ .·\ <' I H 
11hh.:h currently produces !)·om the Corbin.Dclawarc formation. At this time we arc requesting approval to add the Abo pnduc·J•<>t> II• tht·· 
facility. 

'luk Production Clerk 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

lilic 
~ . HH.lH1uns of· itpJU-l~\:~i. 1i' an): ,4HC rt-l~w;J;Cif AjlJ;it~~·~·l-(Jf -t1\1s. m~licc du<s not \\'Juan I ur c~rtit) ~---------.. - •. ,.. 
I h.> I the dJlphcJut hulds legal <>r cqmtablc utle to.> thusc llj;hls mthc ~UOJCCilcP~<' wluch wuuld Ollkc 
<Ill >tit lh~ apjlln:aulll> condu" upcrall\lll> thereon 
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MEMO 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

May 29, 2013 

Bureau of Land Management 
NMOCD 

STACI SANDERS 
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

FEDERAL MA-A LEASE 
NMNM-016796 
T17S,R33E 
SECTION 31: LOT 2, E/2NW/4 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Mack Energy Corporation respectfully requests approval to surface commingle production in 
our Federal MA-A Lease (NMNM-016796). The Federal MA-A #1 produces from the Abo 
formation and the Federal MA-A #2 produces from the San Andres formation. Production will 
be commingled at the Federal MA-A #2 Tank Battery. Allocation for the oil and gas will be done 
using periodic well tests at the Tank Battery. 

All wells going into the Tank Battery will have identical working and revenue interests after 
payout, but currently are different due to non-consent owners in the #1 Well. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information. 

Sincerely, 

k ~ne~gy],Jporation 

/tu: . I · ~ · :: 
~~ ·~· 

i Sanders 
Land Department 
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Sales Phase 

Tank 1 Tank 2 
F-1 Closed F-1 Open 
F-2 Open F-2 Closed 
E-1 Closed E-1 Closed 
0-1 Closed 0-1 Open 
0-2 Open 0-2 Closed 
S-1 Open 5-1 Closed 
S-2 Closed S-2 Open 

NORTH 
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D-2 Closed 
S-1 Closed 
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F-2 Open 
E-1 Open 
D-1 Closed 
0-2 Open 
s-1 Closed 
S-2 Closed 
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August 1, 2013 

W.W.I. 1990 Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

P.O. Uox 960 
Artesia, NM 88211·0960 

Offiu: (57:5) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9) )') 

VIA CERTU'IED MAIL 7012 2210 0002 5864 5353 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin; Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

U.S. Postal Service~~ 
CERTIFIED MAIL .. , RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mat/ Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

~~ii~~i;~iij~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
I" 
ll 
J , 

Gattifioo Fne 

J .... -----···· 
::J Return Receipt Fee 
::J {Endorsement Required) 

::J R;.strtr~ed D"llvery Fee 
(Endornoment R"quired) 

~ .r:~-:7'7 ··. 
U Total P"'"' ...... ,..., v t:.- ..... .-. 

u __ W.W.I. 1990 Trust 
I Sontl'b 

~ '···· ..... Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
~ ~~~·e PO Box 1 0508 

<Xti~sL Midland, TX 79702 

\ 
~qs. tmarl<_ "tft~ 'l )' 

\ · 'Hare\ t:Vl.J 

D. 18 delivery address diffenlnt from item 1? 
If YES, enter delivery address below: 

3. Service 1}tpe 
pi Certified Mall Cl Express Mall 
Cl Registered Cl Return Receipt for Merohandlse 
Cl Insured Mall Cl C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Cl Yes 

J 0002 5864 5353 
102595-02-M· 1540 
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P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0900 

Office(575) 748-12R~ 
l~ax (515) 7 46-95.'19 

,,,,,,,_.,,,,.,,, .. , ,, .... _, _ __;::;;-____ :::.:=:· ·-=" ==========::::::::: ...... ,·--.--==--... -,_ ---=····= ... ========= 

August 1, 2013 VIA CltRTIFIEI> MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2485 

Siefried James Iverson Ill Rev Living Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within Ibis lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

(2 /A;_<:J,._ fJI 

U.S. Postal Service,. 
CERTIFIED MAIL, .. RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prov1ded) 

::::J Ratllm Reooipt Fe~~ 
::::J (~tfloquifOO) r--- ----1 
::::J Flelrtlic!OO De!Mify F&o 
::::J (~n!fl&quirod) ~---­
..q 
1J Total Poatage & F- $ 
u ~~Siegfried James Iverson Ill 
~ ~"""·~·•tJ Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
~ PO Box 1 0508 

Midland, TX 79702 

H: ' "W • -···· -- • , * . 

3. SeMce 1YPe 
)1::1 Certlflecl Mall 0 Express Mall 

g ::: g ~~Receipt for Merohandlse "AN NED 
], _ _....,,_,,.,......, D"" I 

0000 8949 2485 
102595-<l2-M·1540 

Jm Receipt 
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August 1, 2013 

Peter Iverson 
202 Valencia Street 

I~O. ilox 9()() 

Artesia. N M 8R2 I J -0%0 
Office (')7)) 74H-l2H8 

fax() 7)) 746-95_)') 

VIA CERTII;IE]) MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2478 

Santa Ana, CA 92706-2937 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will setve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;De/aware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

• • ~ I. • 

U.S. Postal Service,. 
CERTIFIED MAIL-. RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

~rm~~~~l!!l~~-~---· rr 
::r 
rr 
c:O 

CJ 
CJ 
CJ 
CJ 

f.!estncted Delivery Fee 
1 CJ (Endorsement Requited) 

'r-"1 ' g:: 1ot111 Pootaoe s. Fees r;-~. --77--
Peter Martin Iverson 

, 2002 Valencia St. 
ru. 
r-"1 
CJ 
I"- 13 Santa Ana, CA 92706-2937 CANNED 
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August 1, 2013 

PAl, Incorporated 
c/o Paulo D. Iverson, Jr. 
4437 Northwest 32 Place 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

PO. Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Otlkc (575} 748·12k8 

Fax (575) 7't6-95W 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2461 

This letter will seNe as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to sutface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to sutface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Cl Restrictod Det""''Y F"e 
Cl (Eooomom~nt Requlr.;d) 
M \-~- ;··-·-· 
ru fotal Postage & Foes $ 
ru 

s&r>rro·- P.A.IIncorporated 
~ . ....... -4437 NW 32"d Place 

1afl 0 Express Mall 
I 0 Return Reoelpt for Merohandlse 
au Oc.o.o. 

DYes 

CJ Street, Apt 

; r- 0'.~~8<>_~ Oklahoma City, OK 73112 I C;ty, State, 
102595-02-M-1540 

! 
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August 1, 2013 

P.I.P 1990 Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

PO. Box 960 

Artesia, NM 88211-0%0 
Office (57:)) 748-121\H 

Fax (575) H6-95W 

VIA CERTU'U~D MAJL,70l2 2210 0000 8949 0887 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Defaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

--'T...:;._::::::_~.....;.:_:;:..--.....:~~.!::::::.:.____J D. Is dellvety address different from item 1? Cl Yes 

If YES, enter deHvery address below: Cl No 

~ Return Recetp! Fe$ 1-~------.....J 
C (Enclorsomoot R4qtJirod) 

R6lllricled 091ivery Fee r-----. 
c (Endorsement AcqUired) 

~ r-~-------......J 
~ Total Postag& & Fees $ ~ . 7 7 
ru ~ ............. P.I.P. 1990 Trust 
fj Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
"' PO Box 1 0508 

Midland, TX 79702 

3. Service Type 
'1;! Certified MeR Cl Express MaR 
Cl Registered Cl Retum Receipt for Merchandise ll!. 

J
... Cl Insured Mall Cl C.O.D. 11 

4. Aes!ricted Delivery? (EXtra Fee} Cl Yes ) 

moo 8949 0887 
•••-••••<•«•"·~~--•·••••••••••""~'-"'"""""""""P-'•--v.-•••• 

m Receipt 102595-02-M-1540. 



1~0. Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211·0960 

Office (5 7"J) 7 48-l28H 
Fax() 7)) 746·9) V) 

August 1, 2013 
VIA CERTIFlltD MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0870 

Moore & Shelton Co., Ltd. 
PO Box 3070 
Galveston, TX 77552 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A tease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 

1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 

days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

D. addres& dl!'fwent from 1? 
If YES, enter delivery addre&$ below: 

/kftw 
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I!O, Bnx 9t10 

Arrcsia, NM 88211-0960 
Officc{575) 748-1288 

Fax ()7)) 746-9539 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 0863 

Lindy's Living Trust 
Francis H. Hudson, Trustee 
4200 S. Hulen St., #302 
Fort Worth, TX 76109-4914 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will seNe as notice that Mack Energy Cotporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to sulface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1(Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

U.S. Postal Service.-· 
CERTIFIED MAIL-, RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

~~lmZCim~~~DI.~~~~~~~~~~~ 
[J"" 

:::r 
[J"" 

co 

CJ 
Certifie<!Foo 

Cl Retum Reoolpt Fll<! 
CJ (Er.dorsement FWquirod) 
CJ 

Restricted Delivery foe 
CJ (Endorsement Required) 

~ 1c.>lal Postana & Foes ~ f.t:> • 7 7 
ru _ __ Francis H. Hudson Trustee 

ScmtTo 

~ _____ Lindy's Living Trust 
:;2 ~:'~~;·~~·~ 4200 S Hulen St. 302 

citY.mti£6:2 Ft Worth, TX 76109-4914 
l 
j 

SCANNED 
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August 1, 2013 

Iverson Ill Inc. 
c/o Steve Iverson 
3454 S. Zunis Ave. 
Tulsa, OK 74105 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

_, /'' :!>'': 

41J:> 

1~0. Uo" 960 
Artesia, NM 8821i-09h(l 

O{{ke (515) 748-12!58 
Fax (57)) 746-9) W 

VIA Clf.RTWIEn MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 08::\(, 

This letter will setve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Delaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are currently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin;Abo) & 2(Corbin;De/aware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

::l Retum Rooelpt Fee 
:::t (Eodofoomenl Required} 

:::t nestrtctoo Ddwery Fat! 1---------1 
:::1 (Endorsem<lnt Required) f-----r-----1 

"' "' .77 U Total PC5tano & """" i:h 

u ~--"' Iverson 111, Inc. sent .c 
~ ....... c/o Steve Iverson 
~ ~;'~6·~ 3454 S. Zunis Ave. 

:ciiV,si 1u~e •. 91S 74105-0000 

' A8celpt 102595-02-M-1540 



P.O. Box %0 
Arrcsia, NM 88211-0960 

Offia (5 75) 7 48-128H 
Fax (57)) 746-9539 

August 1, 2013 VIA CERTlFIJt31> MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 08-19 

Iverson Family Oil & Gas LLC 
4870 S. Lewis, Suite 200 
Tulsa, OK 74105 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will setve as notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to surface commingle production on 
the Federal MA A lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and Corbin;Oelaware 
will be commingled at a central tank battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 31 
T17S R33E. There are cu!Tently 2 producing wells within this lease. Well 
1 (Corbin,·Abo) & 2(Corbin;Delaware). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

9~tJ.~ 
Jerry W Sherrell 

U.S. Postal Service,, 
CERTIFIED MAIL,. RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

. . Return Aeceipl Fee ·-·····---. 
t!in<lorsameni Required) 

~~strktad DaUvory Fan --· ~~~~ 
(Endorsement Requimd) 

Total Postage & Foos ; .... J;':'J?-, 
senil Iverson Family Oil & Gas LLC 
....... 4870 S Lewis Sut'te 200 
Str&,.l • ' 

~~~0. Tulsa, OK 74105 
City,~ 

-l 
~~~~~~~J 
....:J 


